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APPENDIX - B 

B-5: Bill of Quantities (Final) 



Bill of Quantities

Original and Final



Balance (3)-(2)

Original (1) Final (2) Paid in FY2006 (3) (PKR)

1 Mobilization 54,884,400.30 60,676,650.30 54,884,400.30 5,792,250.00

2 Demobilization 3,963,475.00 3,963,475.00 3,963,475.00

3 Bridge No. 1 26,836,892.92 27,961,287.77 14,897,178.00 13,064,109.77

4 Bridge No. 2 25,457,640.00 26,745,802.20 13,105,152.00 13,640,650.20

5 Bridge No. 3 Bridge 26,460,202.44 19,693,893.97 5,088,233.00 14,605,660.97

6 Bridge No. 3 Slope Protection 25,890,049.74 3,982,542.50 3,750,000.00 232,542.50

7 Bridge No. 3 Road Works 6,309,672.97 6,309,672.97

8 Bridge No. 3 Log Chute 7,574,460.54 7,574,460.54

No.3 Bridge total 52,350,252.18 37,560,569.98 8,838,233.00 28,722,336.98

9 Culvert No. 4 7,153,207.15 6,853,123.92 1,067,511.00 5,785,612.92

10 Bridge No. 5 11,421,358.99 11,654,525.46 4,213,944.00 7,440,581.46

182,067,226.54 175,415,434.64 97,006,418.30 78,409,016.34

Advance 9,723,581.00 Mob.adv/JICA/058

IPC 6 5,123,008.67 NK-065

IPC 7 8,400,056.34 NK-069

IPC 8 9,834,024.84 NK-070

IPC 9 7,300,597.87 NK-077&076

IPC 10 5,144,595.15 NK-095, Aug.31, 2007

IPC 11 8,374,949.00 NK-095, Oct 9, 2007

IPC 12 5,500,642.09 NK-100

IPC 13 1,120,635.81 NK-108

IPC 14 2,695,985.00 NK-125

IPC 15 1,087,161.00 NK-126

Total 64,305,236.77 (64,305,236.77)

Amount of the Final payment 14,103,779.57

AMOUNT(PKR)

Amount paid under
Interim Payments

in FY2007

Remarks

Total

JHELUM VALLAY ROAD AJK (JICA Portion)

S.NO. Description



1. GENERAL 

1.1 Mobilization

Unit price Deference

(PKR) Original Final Original Final (PKR)

Site Office House rental for contractor month 86,250.00 12.0 18.0 1,035,000.00 1,552,500.00 517,500.00 12+6month

Furnishing of site office For site office L.S. 1,725,000.0 1.0 1.0 1,725,000.00 1,725,000.00 0.00

Operation and Maintenance For site office month 230,000.00 12.0 18.0 2,760,000.00 4,140,000.00 1,380,000.00 12+6month

The Engineer's Office House rental for The Engineer month 172,500.00 12.0 12.0 2,070,000.00 2,070,000.00 0.00

Furnishing of site office For the Engineer's office L.S. 1,725,000.0 1.0 1.0 1,725,000.00 1,725,000.00 0.00

Operation and Maintenance For the Engineer's office month 246,428.90 12.0 12.0 2,957,146.80 2,957,146.80 0.00

The Engineer's Residence House rental for The Engineer month 100,000.00 12.0 18.0 1,200,000.00 1,800,000.00 600,000.00 12+6month

Furnishing For the Engineer's residence L.S. 1,725,000.0 1.0 1.0 1,725,000.00 1,725,000.00 0.00

Operation and Maintenance For the Engineer's residence month 115,000.00 12.0 18.0 1,380,000.00 2,070,000.00 690,000.00 12+6month

Laboratory Concrete, asphalt and soil test Block 2,875,000.0 1.0 1.0 2,875,000.00 2,875,000.00 0.00 60 m2

Operation and Maintenance month 115,000.00 10.0 16.0 1,150,000.00 1,840,000.00 690,000.00 10+6month

Testing equipment Concrete, asphalt and soil test L.S. 4,600,000.0 1.0 1.0 4,600,000.00 4,600,000.00 0.00

Tests Concrete, asphalt and soil test L.S. 575,000.0 1.0 1.0 575,000.00 575,000.00 0.00

Temporary yard Land rental (50 x 200) month 46,000.00 14.0 20.0 644,000.00 920,000.00 276,000.00 14+6month

Temporary yard Embankment of sub-base and concreting m3 430.27 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,721,090.00 1,721,090.00 0.00 10,000*0.4

PC girder casting yard Land rental (50 x 30) month 45,000 14.0 14.0 630,000.00 630,000.00 0.00

PC girder casting yard Embankment of sub-base material m3 430.27 600.00 600.00 258,163.50 258,163.50 0.00 1,500*0.4

Concrete batching plant Transportation and Installation L.S. 460,000.0 1.0 1.0 460,000.00 460,000.00 0.00

Car 4WD No. 5,998,000.0 3.0 3.0 17,994,000.00 17,994,000.00 0.00

Car Sedan No. 1,650,000.00 1.0 1.0 1,650,000.00 1,650,000.00 0.00

Operation and Maintenance For cars month 345,000.00 12.0 15.8 4,140,000.00 5,433,750.00 1,293,750.00
12+3monthx3/4+3monthx2
/4nos

Generator 200KVA No. 920,000.00 1.0 1.0 920,000.00 920,000.00 0.00

Operation and Maintenance For generators month 57,500.00 12.0 18.0 690,000.00 1,035,000.00 345,000.00 12+6month

TOTAL 54,884,400.30 60,676,650.30 5,792,250.00

Code RemarksItem Specification Unit
Quantity Amount (PKR)



1. GENERAL 

1.2 Demobilization

Unit price Deference

(Rs.) Original Final Original Final

Removal of filled material Temporary yard m3 517.5 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,587,500.00 2,587,500.00 0.00

Removal of filled material PC girder casting yard m3 402.5 750.00 750.00 301,875.00 301,875.00 0.00

Soil dressing Temporary yard m3 157.6 1,000.00 1,000.00 157,550.00 157,550.00 0.00

Soil dressing PC girder casting yard m3 157.6 1,000.00 1,000.00 157,550.00 157,550.00 0.00

Concrete batching plant Demolition and transport L.S. 1.0 345,000.00 345,000.0 345,000.00 345,000.00 0.00

Laboratory Demolition and transport L.S. 1.0 241,500.00 241,500.0 241,500.00 241,500.00 0.00

Guard fence Demolition and transport L.S. 1.0 172,500.00 172,500.00 172,500.00 172,500.00 0.00

TOTAL

TOTAL 3,963,475.00 3,963,475.00 0.00

Code RemarksItem Specification Unit
Quantity Amount (PKR)



2. CONSTRUCTION COST

2.1 Bridge No.1

Unit price Deference

(Rs.) Original Final Original Final

105 Demolition Existing deck slab & parapet m3 625.00 132.70 132.70 82,937.50 82,937.50 0.00

106diii Excavate surplus material Soft rock m3 425.00 481.09 481.66 204,463.25 204,705.50 242.25

107ciii Structural excavation Soft rock material m3 437.50 3,118.63 3,118.63 1,364,400.62 1,364,400.62 0.00

107civ Structural excavation Existing abutment m3 555.00 341.28 341.28 189,410.40 189,410.40 0.00

107d Back fill Granular material m3 859.375 2,687.41 2,687.41 2,309,492.96 2,309,492.96 0.00

108c Formation of Embankment from borrow pit Common material m3 250.00 1,242.44 1,174.81 310,610.00 293,702.50 -16,907.50

200 Stone base m3 625.00 47.87 47.87 29,918.75 29,918.75 0.00

201 Granular Sub-base m3 1,000.00 52.21 27.57 52,210.00 27,570.00 -24,640.00

202 Base course Aggregate m3 1,625.00 78.76 117.46 127,985.00 190,872.50 62,887.50

203b Asphaltic base course Plant mix m3 11,875.00 23.31 12.44 276,806.25 147,725.00 -129,081.25

302a Prime coat Cut-back Asphalt m2 62.50 707.02 1038.00 44,188.75 64,875.00 20,686.25

303a Tack coat Cut-back Asphalt m2 43.75 310.76 165.89 13,595.75 7,257.68 -6,338.07

304c Triple surface treatment t = 21mm m2 223.20 82.40 17.92 18,391.68 3,999.74 -14,391.94

305b Wearing course Plant mix m3 11,875.00 35.35 51.90 419,781.25 616,312.50 196,531.25

401a1 Concrete for abutment and retaining wall Class A1 m3 9,750.00 607.81 666.20 5,926,147.50 6,495,450.00 569,302.50

401a1 Concrete for barrierl & approach slab Class A1 m3 9,750.00 41.96 43.95 409,110.00 428,512.50 19,402.50

401a3 Concrete for super-structure Class A3 m3 9,750.00 92.61 92.61 902,947.50 902,947.50 0.00

401d Concrete for PC girder Class D1 m3 13,000.00 104.46 104.46 1,357,980.00 1,357,980.00 0.00

401f Lean concrete for abutmnet Lean concrete m3 5,625.00 35.53 35.53 199,856.25 199,856.25 0.00

404b Reinforcement AASHTO M.31 Grade 60 ton 97,500.00 95.16 95.50 9,278,100.00 9,311,250.00 33,150.00

405a Prestressing wire strand 3/8"-1/2" dia complete in all aspect ton 231,250.00 4.19 4.19 968,937.50 968,937.50 0.00

405b Launching of girder No. 250,000.00 4.00 4.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00

406e Bearing pad Neoprene cm3 3.125 112,000.00 112,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 0.00

406h Expansion joint NB50 m 37,500.00 19.40 19.40 727,500.00 727,500.00 0.00

408 Drain pipe Polyethylene No. 437.50 10.00 10.00 4,375.00 4,375.00 0.00

411b Stone masonry With mortar m3 3,250.00 23.43 0.00 76,147.50 0.00 -76,147.50

507c Gabion m3 1,437.50 116.00 116.00 166,750.00 166,750.00 0.00

608b Pavement marking Non-reflective TP paint  W=15cm m 97.50 255.00 255.00 24,862.50 24,862.50 0.00

Additional structural excavation Soft rock material m3 437.50 134.06 0.00 58,651.25 58,651.25

Additional gabion m3 1,437.50 228.31 0.00 328,195.62 328,195.62

Additional guard block concrete m3 9,750.00 4.62 0.00 45,045.00 45,045.00

Additional painting m2 550.00 105.08 0.00 57,794.00 57,794.00 New rate、査定済。

Adjustment of Oeiginal BOQ -12.99 12.99

TOTAL 26,836,892.92 27,961,287.77 1,124,394.85

RemarksCode Item Specification Unit
Quantity Amount (PKR)



2. CONSTRUCTION COST

2.2 Bridge No.2 

Unit price Deference

(Rs.) Original Final Original Final (PKR)

106diii Excavate surplus material Soft rock m3 425.00 33.23 33.23 14,122.75 14,122.75 0.00

107ciii Structural excavation Soft rock material m3 437.50 2,519.51 2,519.51 1,102,285.63 1,102,285.63 0.00 Including existing abutment

107d Back fill Granular material m3 859.375 2,157.70 2,157.70 1,854,273.44 1,854,273.44 0.00

108c Formation of Embankment from borrow pit Common material m3 250.00 3,412.77 3,270.65 853,192.50 817,662.50 -35,530.00

200 Stone base m3 625.00 35.10 35.10 21,937.50 21,937.50 0.00

201 Granular Sub-base m3 1,000.00 67.74 41.29 67,740.00 41,290.00 -26,450.00

202 Base course Aggregate m3 1,625.00 96.83 83.58 157,348.75 135,817.50 -21,531.25

203a Asphaltic base course Plant mix m3 11,875.00 30.41 16.61 361,118.75 197,243.75 -163,875.00

209d Scarification Existing Pavement m2 93.75 103.00 0.00 9,656.25 0.00 -9,656.25

302a Prime coat Cut-back Asphalt m2 62.50 802.69 764.24 50,168.13 47,765.00 -2,403.13

303a Tack coat Cut-back Asphalt m2 43.75 405.48 221.40 17,739.75 9,686.25 -8,053.50

304c Triple surface treatment t = 21mm m2 223.20 103.30 53.88 23,056.56 12,026.02 -11,030.54

305a Wearing course Plant mix m3 11,875.00 40.13 38.21 476,543.75 453,743.75 -22,800.00

401a1 Concrete for abutment Class A1 m3 9,750.00 519.48 577.88 5,064,930.00 5,634,330.00 569,400.00

401a1 Concrete for barrier & approach slab Class A1 m3 9,750.00 41.23 41.73 401,992.50 406,867.50 4,875.00

401a3 Concrete for super-structure Class A3 m3 9,750.00 92.61 92.61 902,947.50 902,947.50 0.00

401d Concrete for PC girder Class D1 m3 13,000.00 104.46 104.46 1,357,980.00 1,357,980.00 0.00

401f Lean concrete for abutment Lean concrete m3 5,625.00 25.91 25.91 145,743.75 145,743.75 0.00

404a Reinforcement AASHTO M.31 Grade 60 ton 97,500.00 86.97 86.97 8,479,575.00 8,479,575.00 0.00

405a Prestressing wire strand 3/8"-1/2" dia complete in all aspect ton 231,250.00 4.19 4.19 968,937.50 968,937.50 0.00

405b Launching of girder No. 250,000.00 4.00 4.00 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 0.00

405c Transport of girder No. 187,500.00 4.00 4.00 750,000.00 750,000.00 0.00

406e Bearing pad Neoprene cm3 3.125 112,000.00 112,000.00 350,000.00 350,000.00 0.00

406h Expansion joint NB50 m 37,500.00 19.40 19.40 727,500.00 727,500.00 0.00

408 Drain pipe Polyethylene No. 437.50 10.00 10.00 4,375.00 4,375.00 0.00

411b Stone masonry With mortar m3 3,250.00 31.20 0.00 101,400.00 0.00 -101,400.00

507a Gabion m3 1,437.50 116.00 116.00 166,750.00 166,750.00 0.00

608b Pavement marking Non-reflective TP paint  W=15cm m 97.50 270.00 270.00 26,325.00 26,325.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

Additional structural excavation Soft rock material m3 437.50 385.70 0.00 168,743.75 168,743.75

Additional gabion m3 1,437.50 581.59 0.00 836,035.63 836,035.63

Additional guard block concrete m3 9,750.00 5.35 0.00 52,162.50 52,162.50

Additional painting m2 550.00 108.50 0.00 59,675.00 59,675.00 New rate、査定済。

0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 25,457,640.00 26,745,802.20 1,288,162.21

RemarksCode Item Specification Unit
Quantity Amount (PKR)



2. CONSTRUCTION COST

2.3.1 Bridge No.3

Unit price Deference

(Rs.) Original Final Original Final (PKR)

105 Demolition Existing deck slab & parapet m3 625.00 24.00 24.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00

106diii Excavate surplus material Soft rock m3 425.00 2.88 1,224.00 0.00 -1,224.00

107ci Structural excavation Hard rock material m3 975.00 50.00 50.00 48,750.00 48,750.00 0.00

107ciii Structural excavation Soft rock material m3 437.50 1,821.00 1,608.30 796,687.50 703,631.25 -93,056.25 Including existing abutment

107d Back fill Granular material m3 859.38 1,587.00 1,672.45 1,363,828.13 1,437,261.72 73,433.59

108c Formation of Embankment from borrow pit Common material m3 250.00 2,172.00 543,000.00 0.00 -543,000.00

200 Stone base m3 625.00 96.16 58.64 60,100.00 36,650.00 -23,450.00

201 Granular Sub-base m3 1,000.00 70.01 70,010.00 0.00 -70,010.00

202 Base course Aggregate m3 1,625.00 95.98 155,967.50 0.00 -155,967.50

203b Asphaltic base course Plant mix m3 11,875.00 32.47 385,581.25 0.00 -385,581.25

302a Prime coat Cut-back Asphalt m2 62.50 432.91 27,056.88 0.00 -27,056.88

303a Tack coat Cut-back Asphalt m2 43.75 432.91 18,939.81 0.00 -18,939.81

304c Triple surface treatment t = 21mm m2 223.20 173.40 38,702.88 0.00 -38,702.88

305b Wearing course Plant mix m3 11,875.00 21.65 257,093.75 0.00 -257,093.75

401a Concrete Class A1 m3 9,750.00 1,095.25 829.44 10,678,687.50 8,087,040.00 -2,591,647.50

401f Lean concrete Lean concrete m3 5,625.00 48.08 28.40 270,450.00 159,750.00 -110,700.00

404a Reinforcement AASHTO M.31 Grade 60 ton 97,500.00 101.10 87.89 9,857,250.00 8,569,275.00 -1,287,975.00

406d Water stop 6" m 785.00 34.60 34.60 27,161.00 27,161.00 0.00

411b Stone masonry With mortar m3 3,250.00 17.16 55,770.00 0.00 -55,770.00

507a Gabion h=1.0m m3 1,437.50 61.50 250.00 88,406.25 359,375.00 270,968.75

604a Steel guard rail m 15,000.00 96.25 1,443,750.00 0.00 -1,443,750.00

608bii Pavement marking Non-reflective TP paint  W=15cm m 97.50 69.60 6,786.00 0.00 -6,786.00

Sub-Total 26,210,202.44 19,443,893.97 -6,766,308.47

Temporary work Protection of upstream slope by gabions L.S. 250,000.00 1.0 1.0 250,000.00 250,000.00 0.00

TOTAL 26,460,202.44 19,693,893.97 -6,766,308.47 

RemarksCode Item Specification Unit
Quantity Amount (PKR)



2. CONSTRUCTION COST

2.3.2 Site No. 3  (Slope Protection) ：Contract No. 1 (JICA Portion)

Unit price Deference

(Rs.) Original Final Original Final (PKR)

101 Clearing and grubbing m2 13.75 0.00 0.00 0.00

106a Excavation Unsuitable common material m3 250.00 35,195.00 6,745.00 8,798,750.00 1,686,250.00 -7,112,500.00

106ci Manual excavate Surplus common material m3 437.50 4,217.30 1,845,068.75 0.00 -1,845,068.75

107cii Structural excavation Soft rock material m3 437.50 238.62 104,396.25 0.00 -104,396.25

107d Back fill Granular material m3 859.38 59.45 51,090.14 0.00 -51,090.14

201 Granular Sub-base m3 1,000.00 50.50 50,500.00 0.00 -50,500.00

202 Base course Aggregate m3 1,625.00 69.83 113,473.75 0.00 -113,473.75

203b Asphaltic base course Plant mix m3 11,875.00 23.37 277,518.75 0.00 -277,518.75

209b Scarification Existing Pavement m2 93.75 15.00 1,406.25 0.00 -1,406.25

302a Prime coat Cut-back Asphalt m2 62.50 311.56 19,472.50 0.00 -19,472.50

303a Tack coat Cut-back Asphalt m2 43.75 311.56 13,630.75 0.00 -13,630.75

304c Triple Surface Treatment t = 21mm m2 223.20 43.00 9,597.60 0.00 -9,597.60

305b Wearing course Plant mix m3 11,875.00 15.58 185,012.50 0.00 -185,012.50

401a1 Concrete for retaining wall Class A1 m3 9,750.00 451.04 4,397,640.00 0.00 -4,397,640.00

401a4 Concrete crib work Spray class A4 concrete m3 12,740.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

401f Lean concrete for retaining wall Lean concrete m3 5,625.00 12.30 69,187.50 0.00 -69,187.50

404b Reinforcement for concrete crib AASHTO M.31 Grade 60 ton 97,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

406f Asphalt felt 3 ply m2 4,375.00 11.00 48,125.00 0.00 -48,125.00

411b Stone masonry With mortar m3 3,250.00 50.90 165,425.00 0.00 -165,425.00

600 Drain pipe for retaining wall Polyethylene m 437.50 82.00 35,875.00 0.00 -35,875.00

606b2 Pavement marking Non-reflective TP paint  W=15cm m 97.50 144.00 14,040.00 0.00 -14,040.00

902 Rock bolt for concrete crib D22 with boring & grouting m 8,750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

904i Mortar spray 100 mm thick m2 2,000.00 1,032.34 989.27 2,064,680.00 1,978,540.00 -86,140.00

904ii Mortar spray  50 mm thick m2 1,500.00 5,083.44 7,625,160.00 0.00 -7,625,160.00

Sub-TOTAL 25,890,049.74 3,664,790.00 -22,225,259.74

Additional concrete for cut surface Class A1 m3 9,750.00 32.59 0.00 317,752.50 317,752.50

0.00 0.00 0.00

Sub-TOTAL 0.00 317,752.50 317,752.50

TOTAL 25,890,049.74 3,982,542.50 -21,907,507.24

RemarksCode Item Specification Unit
Quantity Amount (PKR)



2. CONSTRUCTION COST

2.3.3 Site No. 3  (Road Works) ：Contract No. 1 (JICA Portion)

Unit price Deference

(Rs.) Original Final Original Final (PKR)

106a Excavate Unsuitable common material m3 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

106ci Manual excavate Surplus common material m3 437.50 139.64 0.00 61,092.50 61,092.50

107cii Structural excavation Soft rock material m3 437.50 7.25 0.00 3,171.88 3,171.88

107d Back fill Granular material m3 859.38 2008.70 0.00 1,726,236.61 1,726,236.61

Back fill for Wet-masonry wall Aggregate material m3 1,812.00 78.36 0.00 141,988.32 141,988.32 New rate、査定済。

Gabion (t=0.5m) m3 2,468.80 162.67 0.00 401,599.70 401,599.70 New rate、査定済。

201 Granular Sub-base m3 1,000.00 116.77 0.00 116,770.00 116,770.00

202 Base course Aggregate m3 1,625.00 132.84 0.00 215,865.00 215,865.00

203b Asphaltic base course Plant mix m3 11,875.00 55.96 0.00 664,525.00 664,525.00

302a Prime coat Cut-back Asphalt m2 62.50 853.52 0.00 53,345.00 53,345.00

303a Tack coat Cut-back Asphalt m2 43.75 746.10 0.00 32,641.88 32,641.88

305b Wearing course Plant mix m3 11,875.00 42.68 0.00 506,825.00 506,825.00

401a1 Concrete for retaining wall and other Class A1 m3 9,750.00 210.75 0.00 2,054,812.50 2,054,812.50

401f Lean concrete for retaining wall Lean concrete m3 5,625.00 8.70 0.00 48,937.50 48,937.50

406f Asphalt felt 3 ply m2 4,375.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Drain pipe for wet-masonry wall dia 45mm,  l=600mm m 150.00 9.00 0.00 1,350.00 1,350.00
小額なため提案をそのまま
受け入れ。

411b Stone masonry for side ditch With mortar m3 3,250.00 20.94 0.00 68,055.00 68,055.00

Wet-masonry (t=50) with concrete m3 4,000.00 24.97 0.00 99,880.00 99,880.00 New rate、査定済。

Traffic road sign nos. 12,646.80 2.00 0.00 25,293.60 25,293.60
New rate, 2基、小額のため
提案をそのまま受入る。

606b2 Pavement marking Non-reflective TP paint  W=15cm m 97.50 196.20 0.00 19,129.50 19,129.50

Reinforcement ton 97500.00 0.5 0 48750 48750

Additional painting m2 550.00 35.28 19404

TOTAL 0.00 6,309,672.97 6,290,268.97

RemarksCode Item Specification Unit
Quantity Amount (PKR)



2. CONSTRUCTION COST

2.3.4 Site No. 3  (Log Chute) ：Contract No. 1 (JICA Portion)

Unit price Deference

(Rs.) Original Final Original Final (PKR)

Log Chute

Additional structural excavation Soft rock material m3 437.50 446.64 0.00 195,405.00 195,405.00

Additional back fill Granular material m3 859.38 295.50 253,946.79 253,946.79

Additional back fill Common soil m3 250.00 587.70 146,925.00 146,925.00

Additional stone base m3 625.00 34.92 0.00 21,825.00 21,825.00

Additional lean concrete Lean concrete m3 5,625.00 17.46 0.00 98,212.50 98,212.50

Additional concrete Class A1 m3 9,750.00 337.64 0.00 3,291,990.00 3,291,990.00

Additional reinforcement AASHTO M.31 Grade 60 ton 97,500.00 34.93 0.00 3,405,675.00 3,405,675.00

Additional gabion h=0.5m m3 1437.50 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additional gabion base concrete Lean concrete m3 5625.00 28.53 0.00 160,481.25 160,481.25

0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 0.00 7,574,460.54 7,574,460.54

RemarksCode Item Specification Unit
Quantity Amount (PKR)



2. CONSTRUCTION COST

2.4 Culvert No.4

Unit price Deference

(Rs.) Original Final Original Final (PKR)

105 Demolition Existing deck slab & parapet m3 625.00 14.40 14.40 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00

106diii Excavate surplus material Soft rock m3 425.00 163.86 43.71 69,640.50 18,576.75 -51,063.75

107ciii Structural excavation Soft rock material m3 437.50 415.10 415.10 181,606.25 181,606.25 0.00 Including existing abutment

107d Back fill Granular material m3 859.38 1,182.00 1,182.00 1,015,781.25 1,015,781.25 0.00

108c Formation of Embankment from borrow pit Common material m3 250.00 601.43 560.61 150,357.50 140,152.50 -10,205.00

200 Stone base m3 625.00 31.71 31.71 19,818.75 19,818.75 0.00

201 Granular Subbase m3 1,000.00 65.03 55.35 65,030.00 55,350.00 -9,680.00

202 Base course Aggregate m3 1,625.00 71.33 62.85 115,911.25 102,131.25 -13,780.00

203b Asphaltic base course Plant mix m3 11,875.00 27.08 16.43 321,575.00 195,106.25 -126,468.75

209d Scarification Existing Pavement m2 93.75 209.00 209.00 19,593.75 19,593.75 0.00

302a Prime coat Cut-back Asphalt m2 62.50 361.01 219.00 22,563.13 13,687.50 -8,875.63

303a Tack coat Cut-back Asphalt m2 43.75 361.01 219.00 15,794.19 9,581.25 -6,212.94

304c Triple surface treatment t = 21mm m2 223.20 96.20 150.00 21,471.84 33,480.00 12,008.16

305a Wearing course Plant mix m3 11,875.00 18.05 10.95 214,343.75 130,031.25 -84,312.50

401a Concrete Class A1 m3 9,750.00 205.05 204.35 1,999,237.50 1,992,412.50 -6,825.00

401f Lean concrete Lean concrete m3 5,625.00 15.86 15.86 89,212.50 89,212.50 0.00

404h Reinforcement AASHTO M.31 Grade 60 ton 97,500.00 22.20 22.20 2,164,500.00 2,164,500.00 0.00

406d Water stop 6" m 785.00 17.00 17.00 13,345.00 13,345.00 0.00

411b Stone masonry With mortar m3 3,250.00 5.20 0.00 16,900.00 0.00 -16,900.00

604a Steel guard rail m 15,000.00 41.25 37.33 618,750.00 559,950.00 -58,800.00

606b2 Pavement marking Non-reflective TP paint  W=15cm m 97.50 90.00 90.00 8,775.00 8,775.00 0.00

Additional structural excavation Soft rock material m3 437.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additional gabion m3 1,437.50 0.00 18.50 0.00 26,593.75 26,593.75

Additional kerb stone m3 97,500.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Additional painting for railing m 774.00 37.33 0.00 28,893.42 28,893.42 New rate、査定済。

Additional stone masonry m3 3,250.00 7.86 0.00 25,545.00 25,545.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 7,153,207.15 6,853,123.92 -300,083.23

RemarksCode Item Specification Unit
Quantity Amount (PKR)



2. CONSTRUCTION COST

2.5 Bridge No.5 

Unit price Deference

(Rs.) Original Final Original Final (PKR)

105 Demolition Existing deck slab & parapet m3 625.00 235.60 235.60 147,250.00 147,250.00 0.00

106diii Excavate surplus material Soft rock m3 425.00 164.24 150.68 69,802.00 64,039.00 -5,763.00

107ciii Structural excavation Soft rock material m3 437.50 1,104.50 1,104.00 483,218.75 483,000.00 -218.75 Including existing abutment

107d Back fill Granular material m3 859.38 985.40 985.40 846,828.13 846,828.13 0.00

108c Formation of Embankment from borrow pit Common material m3 250.00 985.09 941.82 246,272.50 235,455.00 -10,817.50

200 Stone base m3 625.00 72.65 72.65 45,406.25 45,406.25 0.00

201 Granular Sub-base m3 1,000.00 84.55 85.93 84,550.00 85,930.00 1,380.00

202 Base course Aggregate m3 1,625.00 92.43 122.35 150,198.75 198,818.75 48,620.00

203a Asphaltic base course Plant mix m3 11,875.00 35.48 28.31 421,325.00 336,181.25 -85,143.75

209d Scarification Existing Pavement m2 93.75 74.58 74.58 6,991.88 6,991.88 0.00

302a Prime coat Cut-back Asphalt m2 62.50 473.00 555.06 29,562.50 34,691.25 5,128.75

303a Tack coat Cut-back Asphalt m2 43.75 473.00 377.41 20,693.75 16,511.69 -4,182.06

304c Triple surface treatment t = 21mm m2 223.20 120.00 195.46 26,784.00 43,626.67 16,842.67

305a Wearing course Plant mix m3 11,875.00 23.65 27.75 280,843.75 329,531.25 48,687.50

401a Concrete Class A1 m3 9,750.00 393.50 399.25 3,836,625.00 3,892,687.50 56,062.50

401f Lean concrete Lean concrete m3 5,625.00 33.76 33.76 189,900.00 189,900.00 0.00

404h Reinforcement AASHTO M.31 Grade 60 ton 97,500.00 34.95 34.95 3,407,625.00 3,407,625.00 0.00

406d Water stop 6" m 785.00 32.80 32.80 25,748.00 25,748.00 0.00

411b Stone masonry With mortar m3 3,250.00 2.60 3.99 8,450.00 12,967.50 4,517.50

507a Gabion m3 1,437.50 32.98 32.98 47,408.75 47,408.75 0.00

604a Steel guard rail m 15,000.00 68.75 69.90 1,031,250.00 1,048,500.00 17,250.00

606b2 Pavement marking Non-reflective TP paint  W=15cm m 97.50 150.00 150.00 14,625.00 14,625.00 0.00

Additional structural excavation Soft rock material m3 437.50 26.00 0.00 11,375.00 11,375.00

Additional gabion m3 1,437.50 52.40 0.00 75,325.00 75,325.00

Additional painting m2 774.00 69.90 0.00 54,102.60 54,102.60 New rate、査定済。

Additional kerb stone m3 9,750.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00

Adjustment of BOQ -0.01 0.00 0.01

TOTAL 11,421,358.99 11,654,525.46 233,166.47

RemarksCode Item Specification Unit
Quantity Amount (PKR)
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